
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-21-116256 PCN Date: 06-OCT-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
DEUTSCH DT 8 Posi�on Plug and Receptacle New Capacity Assembly Line.

Descrip�on of Changes
The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is adding an addi�onal capacity assembly line for DT 8 Posi�on Plug and Receptacle for the part
numbers listed below. These PNs are TE proprietary design, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submi�ed within 14
days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposi�on response is required within 14
days of submit date or it will be considered approved. Product drawings are not affected 

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. The addi�onal assembly line is necessary to increase produc�on capability and meet demand with you, the Customer. The
added line does not impact connector performance. IMPORTANT: No fit, form or func�on change
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

11-OCT-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

10-APR-2023

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA-
E008 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE01 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE11 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE13 NO

DT06-08SA-
E003 NO

DT06-08SA-
E005 NO

DT06-08SA-
E008 NO

DT06-08SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-08SA-
EP08 NO

DT06-08SB-
CE01 NO

DT06-08SB-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-08SC-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SD-
CE05 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT06-08SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SA-
E008 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT06-08SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SA-
E008 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT06-08SD-
CE05 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT04-08PA-
E008 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE01 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE11 NO

DT06-08SA-
CE13 NO

DT06-08SA-
E003 NO

DT06-08SA-
E005 NO

DT06-08SA-
E008 NO

DT06-08SA-
EP06 NO

DT06-08SA-
EP08 NO

DT06-08SB-
CE01 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

DT06-08SB-
CE05 NO

DT06-08SB-
EP06 NO

DT06-08SC-
CE05 NO




